## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 215-86

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A PROPERTY STANDARDS OFFICER FOR THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to appoint a Property Standards Officer to administer By-law No. 55-86 being a by-law to prescribe standards for the maintenance and occupancy of property in the City of North Bay.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That the following person be and is hereby appointed as a Property Standards Officer under By-law No. 55-86 of The Corporation of the City of North Bay:
  - Stephen Sajatovic City Planner
- 2. That this by-law shall come into force and effect upon final reading.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1986.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1986.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1986.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK